Mercedes-Benz

JV "Automobilny Dim Ukraine-Mercedes Benz" LLC
Sales specialist:

Sergey Kondus

Phone: +38 067 550 32 47

Fax: +38 044 201 60 00

Email: Sergey.Kondus@mercedes-benz.kiev.ua

Fits every time.
The new Sprinter from Mercedes-Benz.

Dear, CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION «CHARITABLE FOUNDATION «WEYS.»,
CEOQO: Andrii Lohvyn, acting under the Statute.

CO «CF«WEYS.» is a non-governmental, non-profit organisation.
Address: 40022, Ukraine, Sumy, Psil's'ka St., 46
USREOU: 45158927

We're pleased to see your interest in a new Mercedes-Benz Sprinter Panel van 311 CDI long and are
now sending you your personalised offer which has been optimally tailored to your operations.

The new Mercedes-Benz Sprinter has given its name to an entire class of vehicles and, as an

innovative leader, it continues to set the benchmarks of the large vans segment. A powerhouse and a
workhorse — the new Sprinter is more than just a van: it's a real partner upon which you can always

rely, whatever happens, and it will help you to consistently achieve your aims.

To enable this, its principle benefits are:

e Top sustainability and utmost economy thanks to the latest Euro 6 engine technology

e Safest vehicle in its class with the most modern of assistance systems, such as the standard
Crosswind Assist system

e Three-stage, highly effective corrosion protection

o Keyless Start — start the engine with a simple press of a button

e A highly professional dealership and service network in the commercial vehicle sector.

This offer includes all the individual details of the van which has been tailored to your specific
applications. We can also gladly provide you with other services or service contracts based on your
individual needs. We will gladly answer any questions you may have on the new Mercedes-Benz Sprinter,
the services from Mercedes-Benz, as well as the details of this offer.

Jump in — into your Sprinter — and get ready to be impressed. 100% impressed.

Kind regards
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Offer

Sprinter Panel van 311 CDI long RWD

This picture can differ from your individual vehicle configuration. It is therefore not binding and might be subject to change!

Model: Mercedes-Benz Sprinter (907 / 910)
Vehicle Type: Sprinter Panel van 311 CDI long
Drive: RWD

Engine Power: 84 kW (114 PS)

Wheelbase: 4325 mm

Gross Vehicle Weight: 3500 kg

Steering: left
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Equipmentlist

Paint

MB 9147

arctic white

Equipment

1G4
MI15
VF7
RS3
RH2
RD9
R65
R87
RM7
MU
GDS
AS50
AR3
CB7
CW2
774
775
X
M94
152
KB7
M40
M71
MP5
D03
T16
Ql1
Q67
P47
P48
S22
23
S28
SB1
HH9
F3F
FF5
Fl4
CL1
D50

Standard

Fuel/water separator and lubrication package
Fabric Maturin black

Steel wheels 6.5 x 16

Tyres 235/65 R16 C

Tyres without name of make

Spare wheel bracket below frame end
Spare wheel

Summer tyres

Engine OM 654 DE 20 LA 84 kW (114 hp)
6-speed ECO Gear manual transmission
Front axle with upgraded axle load

Axle ratioi=4,182

Stabilisation level I

Deletion, vehicle lowering

Bodyshell, additional measures 2
Bodyshell, additional measures

without load uprating/derating 3500 kg
Vehicle without road speed limiter EG
Engine oil level display at cold start

Main tank, 93 litres

Alternator 14 V/200 A

Approval, bio-diesel B20

Engine version Euro V

High roof

Sliding door right

Longitudinal member reinforcement
Towing eye rear

Front mud flaps

Rear mud flaps

Armrest for driver's seat

Co-driver's seat double seat

Armrest, driver's and co-driver's door
Comfort driver's seat

Air con., semi-autom. controlled, TEMPMATIC
Co-driver-optimised switch console

Shelf above windscreen

Stowage compartment underneath cockpit
Height and rake adjustable steering wheel
Full-length partition



T77
V3L
ERO
Fo64
F68
J58
JA8
JW8
L13
L94
LA2
LB1
LB5
LE1
SAS
E1U
ESO
FY7
J10
J65
Y43
EDI
054
804
IG5
X52
X02
XZ0
Z11
ZIN
744
7AV

Mercedes-Benz

Grab handle,at load comp.sliding door on partition
All-weather floormats

Basic fittings f. radio

Electrically foldable exterior mirrors
Exterior mirror heated and electr. adjustable
Seat belt warning for driver's seat
Crosswind Assist

ATTENTION ASSIST

Fog lamps with cornering light function
Omission parking lamp

Headlight assistant

Side marker lights

3rd brake light

Adaptive brake light

Airbag, front driver's seat

USB socket, 5V

Starting aid contact

Multi-button radio remote control
Speedometer, km/h

Temperature indicator

Hydraulic Jack

AGM battery, 12 V 70 Ah

CY X3/2

CY X3/1

Basic

Labels / documentation in Ukrainian
Special approval for use of high-grade fuel
Model generation 0

Poor-road version

Qualification N1

Registration of vehicle not possible in EU
Production in Diisseldorf
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Delivery: By arrangement
Payment conditions: subject to arrangement

Price quotation as per actually valid price list. If not stated otherwise the prices are indicated without
taxes. Codes marked with "*" are not discountable.

This quotation is non-binding. A bill of sale will materialize only when you have submitted a written
purchase order and we have confirmed to accept your order in writing.

Indications of dimensions and weight are referred to serial configuration. The vehicle description is
provisional, definite commitment is effected by the bill of sale.

Please, observe that indications of chassis height are subject to +/- 20 mm tolerance for pneumatic axles,
and +/- 30 mm for steel-spring axles respectively, referred to the indicated specified size

Please check and ensure that the configured vehicle is covered by your national homologation
portfolio and therefore eligible for registration.

For further questions please contact me under or 0675503247 .

With kind regards

Warranty: 2 years or 200,000 km, whichever comes first

Payment: 100% before handing over the car. It is carried out in hryvnia at the official exchange rate of
the National Bank of Ukraine, which is set by the seller on the day of payment.

Special price on April 4, 2024 in Hryvnia including VAT: 1 901 700.00
Special value equivalent in EUR:  45,000.00
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Technical Data

Dimensions and weights

Type

Drivetrain RWD
Wheelbase 4325 mm
Weights

Chassis/kerb weight:

Front axle (empty) 1358 kg
Rear axle (empty) 1059 kg
Kerb weight (incl. SA) 2417 kg

Maximum permissible weight:

Front axle 1860 kg
Rear axle 2250 kg
Payload 1083 kg
Gross vehicle weight 3500 kg
Gross combination weight 5500 kg

Kerb weights with driver (75 kg) and 90% of tankful.

Engine

Code MU1
Displacement 1950 cm’®
Engine output 84 kW /114 PS
Power/engine torque in NM at 1400 rpm 300 Nm
Gearbox

Code GDS8

Short text 6-speed ECO Gear manual transmission




