



Mercedes-Benz

JV "Automobilny Dim Ukraine-Mercedes Benz" LLC

Sales specialist:

Sergey Kondus

Phone: +38 067 550 32 47

Fax: +38 044 201 60 00

Email: Sergey.Kondus@mercedes-benz.kiev.ua

Fits every time.

The new Sprinter from Mercedes-Benz.

Dear, CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION «CHARITABLE FOUNDATION «WEYS.»,

CEO: Andrii Lohvyn, acting under the Statute.

CO «CF«WEYS.» is a non-governmental, non-profit organisation.

Address: 40022, Ukraine, Sumy, Psil's'ka St., 46

USREOU: 45158927

We're pleased to see your interest in a new Mercedes-Benz Sprinter Panel van 311 CDI long and are now sending you your personalised offer which has been optimally tailored to your operations.

The new Mercedes-Benz Sprinter has given its name to an entire class of vehicles and, as an innovative leader, it continues to set the benchmarks of the large vans segment. A powerhouse and a workhorse – the new Sprinter is more than just a van: it's a real partner upon which you can always rely, whatever happens, and it will help you to consistently achieve your aims.

To enable this, its principle benefits are:

- Top sustainability and utmost economy thanks to the latest Euro 6 engine technology
- Safest vehicle in its class with the most modern of assistance systems, such as the standard Crosswind Assist system
- Three-stage, highly effective corrosion protection
- Keyless Start – start the engine with a simple press of a button
- A highly professional dealership and service network in the commercial vehicle sector.

This offer includes all the individual details of the van which has been tailored to your specific applications. We can also gladly provide you with other services or service contracts based on your individual needs. We will gladly answer any questions you may have on the new Mercedes-Benz Sprinter, the services from Mercedes-Benz, as well as the details of this offer.

Jump in – into your Sprinter – and get ready to be impressed. 100% impressed.

Kind regards



Mercedes-Benz

Offer

Sprinter Panel van 311 CDI long RWD



This picture can differ from your individual vehicle configuration. It is therefore not binding and might be subject to change!

Model: Mercedes-Benz Sprinter (907 / 910)

Vehicle Type: Sprinter Panel van 311 CDI long

Drive: RWD

Engine Power: 84 kW (114 PS)

Wheelbase: 4325 mm

Gross Vehicle Weight: 3500 kg

Steering: left



Mercedes-Benz

Equipmentlist

Paint

MB 9147 arctic white

Equipment

IG4	Standard
M15	Fuel/water separator and lubrication package
VF7	Fabric Maturin black
RS3	Steel wheels 6.5 J x 16
RH2	Tyres 235/65 R16 C
RD9	Tyres without name of make
R65	Spare wheel bracket below frame end
R87	Spare wheel
RM7	Summer tyres
MU1	Engine OM 654 DE 20 LA 84 kW (114 hp)
GD8	6-speed ECO Gear manual transmission
A50	Front axle with upgraded axle load
AR3	Axle ratio i = 4,182
CB7	Stabilisation level I
CW2	Deletion, vehicle lowering
Z74	Bodyshell, additional measures 2
Z75	Bodyshell, additional measures
XG7	without load uprating/derating 3500 kg
M94	Vehicle without road speed limiter EG
J52	Engine oil level display at cold start
KB7	Main tank, 93 litres
M40	Alternator 14 V/200 A
M71	Approval, bio-diesel B20
MP5	Engine version Euro V
D03	High roof
T16	Sliding door right
Q11	Longitudinal member reinforcement
Q67	Towing eye rear
P47	Front mud flaps
P48	Rear mud flaps
S22	Armrest for driver's seat
S23	Co-driver's seat double seat
S28	Armrest, driver's and co-driver's door
SB1	Comfort driver's seat
HH9	Air con., semi-autom. controlled, TEMPOMATIC
F3F	Co-driver-optimised switch console
FF5	Shelf above windscreen
FJ4	Stowage compartment underneath cockpit
CL1	Height and rake adjustable steering wheel
D50	Full-length partition



Mercedes-Benz

T77	Grab handle,at load comp.sliding door on partition
V3L	All-weather floormats
ER0	Basic fittings f. radio
F64	Electrically foldable exterior mirrors
F68	Exterior mirror heated and electr. adjustable
J58	Seat belt warning for driver's seat
JA8	Crosswind Assist
JW8	ATTENTION ASSIST
L13	Fog lamps with cornering light function
L94	Omission parking lamp
LA2	Headlight assistant
LB1	Side marker lights
LB5	3rd brake light
LE1	Adaptive brake light
SA5	Airbag, front driver's seat
E1U	USB socket, 5 V
ES0	Starting aid contact
FY7	Multi-button radio remote control
J10	Speedometer, km/h
J65	Temperature indicator
Y43	Hydraulic Jack
ED1	AGM battery, 12 V 70 Ah
054	CY X3/2
804	CY X3/1
IG5	Basic
X52	Labels / documentation in Ukrainian
XO2	Special approval for use of high-grade fuel
XZ0	Model generation 0
Z11	Poor-road version
Z1N	Qualification N1
Z44	Registration of vehicle not possible in EU
Z4V	Production in Düsseldorf



Mercedes-Benz

Delivery: By arrangement

Payment conditions: subject to arrangement

Price quotation as per actually valid price list. If not stated otherwise the prices are indicated without taxes. Codes marked with "*" are not discountable.

This quotation is non-binding. A bill of sale will materialize only when you have submitted a written purchase order and we have confirmed to accept your order in writing.

Indications of dimensions and weight are referred to serial configuration. The vehicle description is provisional, definite commitment is effected by the bill of sale.

Please, observe that indications of chassis height are subject to +/- 20 mm tolerance for pneumatic axles, and +/- 30 mm for steel-spring axles respectively, referred to the indicated specified size

Please check and ensure that the configured vehicle is covered by your national homologation portfolio and therefore eligible for registration.

For further questions please contact me under or 0675503247 .

With kind regards

Warranty: 2 years or 200,000 km, whichever comes first

Payment: 100% before handing over the car. It is carried out in hryvnia at the official exchange rate of the National Bank of Ukraine, which is set by the seller on the day of payment.

Special price on April 4, 2024 in Hryvnia including VAT: 1 901 700.00
Special value equivalent in EUR: 45,000.00



Mercedes-Benz

Technical Data

Dimensions and weights

Type

Drivetrain	RWD
Wheelbase	4325 mm

Weights

Chassis/kerb weight:

Front axle (empty)	1358 kg
Rear axle (empty)	1059 kg
Kerb weight (incl. SA)	2417 kg

Maximum permissible weight:

Front axle	1860 kg
Rear axle	2250 kg
Payload	1083 kg
Gross vehicle weight	3500 kg
Gross combination weight	5500 kg

Kerb weights with driver (75 kg) and 90% of tankful.

Engine

Code	MU1
Displacement	1950 cm ³
Engine output	84 kW / 114 PS
Power/engine torque in NM at 1400 rpm	300 Nm

Gearbox

Code	GD8
Short text	6-speed ECO Gear manual transmission